504685649 12/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4732371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN M. ANTONEVICH	12/16/2015
REID IRISH	12/16/2015
STEPHEN D. COFER JR.	12/16/2015
KENT H. CLARK	03/15/2016
GARRETT BLUM	12/16/2015
MICHAEL KOSINSKI	12/16/2015
BETH WAGNER	12/16/2015
MARK GRAY	12/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUMMINS INC.
Street Address:	500 JACKSON STREET
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15840300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CUMMINS INC. TAFT, STETTINIUS & HOLLISTE

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CECO-1535

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA SCHODROWSKI

SIGNATURE: /Lisa Schodrowski/

504685649 PATENT STATES TO SEEL: 044860 FRAME: 0216

DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2017
Total Attachments: 11	
source=Declaraton#page1.tif	
source=Declaraton#page2.tif	
source=Declaraton#page3.tif	
source=Declaraton#page4.tif	
source=Declaraton#page5.tif	
source=Declaraton#page6.tif	
source=Declaraton#page7.tif	
source=Declaraton#page8.tif	
source=Declaraton#page9.tif	
source=Declaraton#page10.tif	
source=Declaraton#page11.tif	

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is

claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

COMBUSTION CHAMBER ELASTICITY DEVICE

the application of which is attached hereto.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable

under section 1001 of title 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John M. Antonevich of 3607 Overlook Terrace, Bemus Point, NY 14712;

Reid Irish of 4453 Cassadaga Stockton Road, Stockton, NY 14784; Stephen D. Cofer, Jr. of 24

Warren Road, Sugar Grove, PA 16350; Kent H. Clark of 7676 Route 474, Panama NY 14767;

Garrett Blum of 9595 Route 957, Sugar Grove, PA; Michael Kosinski of 2438 N. Maple Avenue,

Ashville, NY 14710; Beth Wagner of 162 S. Batts Ave, Jamestown, NO 14701; and Mark Gray

of 22 East James St., Falconer, NY 14733; hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or

more new and useful inventions in COMBUSTION CHAMBER ELASTICITY DEVICE for

which Assignors have made a U.S. Provisional Application No.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT CECO-1221/14-0159-EBU and 14-0446-EBU Page 1 of 11

rageronii

62/175,715 on June 15, 2015, and have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Cummins Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana 47202, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Applications, and in, to and under the Applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Applications, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) through (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

																																				O				
	3																																							

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT CECO-1221/14-0159-EBU and 14-0446-EBU Page 2 of 11

																						u																				
																																						7				

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this Jam da	JP\$
	Jojeh M. Antonevich
STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u>) ESS COUNTY OF <u>CHANTANANA</u>)	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and M. Antonevich, who, being first duly swor foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary a	for said County and State, personally appeared John n upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the ct and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial So	cal this 16th day of DECEMBER, 2015
Linda M. McMaster Notary Public, State Of N.7 No. 4720866 Canalled in Chautaugua Co My Commission Exp. Sept. 17: 2 0-12	Sanda-Yn Yn Yn Aratau Notary Public Printed: LINDA M. M. M. MARSTER
My Commission Expires:	Resident of CHBUTPUONA County

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT CECO-1221/14-0189-EBU and 14-0446-EBU Page 4 of 11

09-30-2018

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 1/p ^{rofi}	day of <u>DeCEMBER</u> , 2015 Relid Hish
STATE OF <u>NEW YARK</u>) SCOUNTY OF <u>CHANTHAGUA</u>)	22
Before me, a Notary Public, in a	and for said County and State, personally appeared Reid his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notaria	al Scalithis 16th day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 20 <u>75</u>
Linuis M. Moliterian Notary Public State Of 65 No. 47 2006 Qualified in Chardsomic Co. Sty Commission Exp. Sept. 30, 2.015	Youda Yn Ylu Maaloo Notary Public Printed: <u>LINOA M. McMASTER</u>
My Commission Expires:	Resident of <u>CHAUTALQUA</u> County

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT CECO-1221/14-0159-EBU and 14-0446-EBU Page 5 of 11

09 - 30 - 2018

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	lay of DECEMBER
	Stephen D. Coles, Jr.
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF <u>CHARTPUOUR</u>)	S
Before me, a Notary Public, in an Stephen D. Cofer, Jr., who, being first du the foregoing "Assignment" as his volunt	d for said County and State, personally appeared ly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of lary act and deed.
WITNESS my band and Notarial	Seal this 10" day of December , 2015
Larde M. McMester Notary Public, State Of N.Y No. 47/20808	Yeada Yn YMYMaalto Notary Public
Qualified in Chautauque Co. My Commession Exp. Sept. 30, 2778	Printed: LINIOA M. MOMASTER
My Commission Expires:	Resident of <u>CHAUTAUOUA</u> County
04-30-2018	

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT CECO-1221/14-0159-EBU and 14-0446-EBU Page 6 of 11

WITNESS Assignor's hand this /ST# day o	of MARCH ;	20 <i><u>llo</u>.</i>
	Kent H. Clark	
	,	
STATE OF MICHIGAN): SS		
COUNTY OF <u>PAKLAND</u>),		
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for H. Clark, who, being first duly sworn upon h foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act	is oath, acknowledged the ex	
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sea	I this <u>/\$77/</u> day of <u>MAQZ</u>	<u>4</u> , 20 <u>16</u> .
	Angellas	
ĺ	Printed: FRED II. HESS	
My Commission Expires:	Resident of DEKLAND	County
08/21/2017		

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 16th d	ay of _DELEMBER, 20_5.
	194-184
	Garrett Blum
STATE OF <u>NEW YARK</u>	
STATE OF <u>NEW YARK</u>)): S: COUNTY OF <u>CHAUTAUQUA</u>)	Ş
Before me, a Notary Public, in and Blum, who, being first duly sworn upon h "Assignment" as his voluntary act and de-	d for said County and State, personally appeared Garrett its oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing ed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial:	Scal this 16.74 day of DECEMBER. 20.15
i, Inde M. McMatthe versey Petitle, State Of N.Y. So, 472000 Control is Chartmana Co. Aly Commission Esp. Sopt. 30, 3678	Linda Yn Yn Maatiw Notary Public Printed: LINDA M. MMASTER
My Commission Expires;	Resident of <u>CHAUTH USUA</u> County

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT CECO-1221/14-0159-EBU and 14-0446-EBU Page 8 of 11

09-30-2018

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 16th d	ay of DECEMBER .2016.
	Michael Kosinski
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF CHAUDAUGUA)	S :
	d for said County and State, personally appeared sworn upon his eath, acknowledged the execution of the act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial	Seal this 14th day of DECEMBER, 2015
Cinde M. McMaster Sotary Public State Of N.Y. Southed in Chandaugus Ca My Commission Exp. Sept. 36, 2018	Leady M. Milnesta
	Notary Public
	Printed: LINDA M. McMASTER
100	Resident of CHAUTAUQUA County
My Commission Expires:	a assertance was the second se

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT CFCO-122114-0159-EBU and 14-0446-EBU Page 9 of 11

09-30-504

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 1674	day of DECEMBER 2015
	Beth Wagner
STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u>)): COUNTY OF <u>LAGINTAINGUA</u>)	SS
COUNTY OF CHARTAIACUA_)	
	nd for said County and State, personally appeared Betl on her oath, acknowledged the execution of the y act and deed.
WITNESS my band and Notaria	I Seal this 1678 day of DECEMBER 2015
Linein M. McMantor	Grida M. McMaster
Nedery Public State Of N.Y. Candidate Commission Co.	Notary Public
Ny Communica Equ. Sept. 30, 2017	Printed: LINDA M. McMASTER
My Commission Expires:	Resident of <u>CHRUTAUAUA</u> County

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT CECO-121114-6/59-EBC and 14-0446-EBU Page 16 of 11

WITNESS Assignor's band this 1600 (1900)	lay of _DECEMBER, 20 K
	Mork Drang Mark Gray
STATE OF NEW YORK)	· C
COUNTY OF CHANTAROUA)	744 -
	nd for said County and State, personally appeared Mar his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing sed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial	Scal this 1674 day of DECE MBER 2015
Unde M. McMester Notary Public, State Of N. Y No. 4730888	Hozda M. Mu Marater Notary Public
Qualities in Chautaurus Co My Commission Bop. Sept. 30,007 f	Printed: LINDA M McMASTER
My Commission Expires:	Resident of CHAUTAUGUA Commy
09-30-208	
(492738s)	

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT CECO-1223/4-IH59-EBU and +4-0446-EBU Page 11 of 11

> PATENT REEL: 044860 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 12/13/2017